
CTT
Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.

2 - 4 August 2019

Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div I,  Klasse 1  bis 2000 ccm
 

11 Paul Hochweg  1 -- 11 laps --VW Golf GTI 33:00.869 2:55.996 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 2 bis 1.600 ccm
 

14 Michael Milz  1 -- 11 laps --Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
SFG Schönau e.V .

32:57.151 2:55.701 5

12 Nico Ullmer 19.296 2 19.296VW Lupo BTC 1600
MSC Ramberg

33:16.447 2:55.688 5

9 Wolfgang Hönscheid 1:39.884 3 1:59.181Ford Fiesta ST CUP RS-2 34:56.332 3:07.556 4

7 Matthias Dreher  4 -- 10 laps --Toyota Yaris
HMSC  e.V.

33:48.273 3:16.709 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 5 bis 3.00 ccm
 

21 Frank Schröder  1 -- 12 laps --Seat Seat Leon MK1 Supa Copa
Team Heide-Motorsport

34:34.623 2:50.970 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 6 bis 3.500 ccm
 

28 Sascha Faath  1 -- 12 laps --BMW M3 WTCC 32:12.514 2:38.117 3

25 Manfred Lewe 12.187 2 12.187Seat Leon WTCC 32:24.701 2:40.262 7

46 Wolfgang Kaufmann 8.375 3 20.562BMW Z4M Coupe 32:33.076 2:40.532 4

27 Harald Tänzler 17.261 4 37.823BMW E46 WTC 32:50.337 2:42.120 5

29 Olaf Schley  5 -- 11 laps --BMW M3 32:42.738 2:55.744 5

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (50% of 12 Laps) = 6 Laps

26 Peter Röllinghoff  DNC -- 3 laps --BMW M3 E 46 GTR 9:50.912 2:52.144 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:38.117  in lap  3  by  nbr. 28 : Sascha Faath(Sascha Faath) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz Rob Oude Luttikhuis 
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div. II, Klasse 8 bis 2.000 ccm
 

1 Alexander Brauer  1 -- 12 laps --Renault C lio
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

34:38.210 2:51.388 10

35 Stephan Ernst 6.092 2 6.092Renault C lio 3 Cup
Scuderia Colonia

34:44.302 2:50.480 6

34 Chris Jirsch  3 -- 11 laps --Renault Clio RS 32:26.043 2:51.420 6

33 Niklas Lewe 41.660 4 41.660Renault Clio RS 3 33:07.703 2:57.383 7

39 Jens Schmitt 0.195 5 41.855Renault C lio RS 3 Cup
MSC  Adenau e.V.

33:07.898 2:57.165 7

37 Teichmann Ursula  6 -- 10 laps --Renault C lio 32:21.842 3:09.912 10

38 Christoph Eicker  7 -- 8 laps --Renault C lio RS III 24:06.564 2:56.883 5

36 Oliver Greven  8 -- 6 laps --Renault C lio 3 RS Cup
SFG Schönau e.V .

18:34.488 2:59.602 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 9 bis 3.000 ccm
 

49 Pirmin Weixler  1 -- 11 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:39.380 2:55.546 5

45 Phillip Müller 0.264 2 0.264Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

32:39.644 2:53.643 8

42 Stephan Reuter 40.700 3 40.964Mini Cooper S 33:20.344 2:58.410 5

48 Uwe Welzenbach 38.425 4 1:19.389BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

33:58.769 2:59.554 10

47 Manfred Siek 37.538 5 1:56.927BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

34:36.307 2:57.263 5

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:38.117  in lap  3  by  nbr. 28 : Sascha Faath(Sascha Faath) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div III, Klasse 14 bis 3.500 ccm
 

57 Leon Stork  1 -- 12 laps --Seat Leon Super Copa 32:56.339 2:42.130 10

56 Jesco Kaczmarek 6.862 2 6.862Audi TTS 33:03.201 2:43.117 6

211 Marcus Gesell 42.056 3 48.918Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 33:45.257 2:46.891 9

51 Ferdinand Wernet 16.456 4 1:05.374Seat Sport Leon Supercopa 34:01.713 2:46.165 4

55 Michael Haager  5 -- 8 laps --Audi A 3 Turbo
Motorsportclub Stuttgart e.V.

35:14.075 2:43.256 5

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (50% of 12 Laps) = 6 Laps

54 Christian Zeller  DNC -- 2 laps --Seat Supercopa MK2 5:55.499 2:52.657 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div IV, Klasse 17 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

62 Max Maier  1 -- 12 laps --Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup 32:58.012 2:42.619 4

64 Marius Barczak 0.342 2 0.342Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 32:58.354 2:41.942 8

63 Andreas Klocke 46.368 3 46.710Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 33:44.722 2:45.648 11

61 Andrea Mandanici  4 -- 11 laps --Porsche 996 GT3 Cup
HMSC e.V.

34:55.206 3:02.223 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div IV, Klasse 18 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (luftgekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

496 Jürgen Pentz  1 -- 11 laps -- 33:53.390 2:59.205 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div VI, Klasse 20 bis 2.000 ccm
 

16 Matthias Flossdorf 4:21.535 1 -- 10 laps --VW Golf III 35:15.720 3:23.557 10

SNr 12: 20 sekunden zeit straf fe - Track limits
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